



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KADAPA AIRPORT

सं.सं.भाविप्रा/कडप्पा/अभि-वि/ फायर हाइड्रेंट/कार्य आदेश/2022-23/368-373/ दिनांक:23.08.2022
Ref.No: AAI/KDP/ENGG(E)/FIRE-HYDRANT/WO/2022-23/368-373/ Date:23.08.2022

सेवा में / To

M/s.अवस्थी इलेक्ट्रिक वर्क्स/ Awasthi Electric Works,
107/265, ब्रह्मा नगर/ 107/265, Brahma Nagar,
कानपुर- 208012/ Kanpur- 208012

काम का नाम: कडपा हवाई अड्डे पर फायर हाइड्रेंट सिस्टम की मरम्मत ।

Name of Work: Repairing of Fire Hydrant System at Kadapa Airport

Ref:(1)ई-बिडसं.2022_भाविप्रा_AAI_119667_1
E-Bid No. 2022_AAI_119667_1

(2) आपके निविदा 23.07.2022 को खुल गया।
Your Tender Opened on 23.07.2022

Dear Sir (s), / प्रिय महोदय,

1. उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए आपकी निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद दरों पर रु.34,77,000.00/- (रुपये चौतीस लाख सतहत्तर हजार) की राशि पर स्वीकार की जाती है। जीएसटी।

Your tender for the above-mentioned work is accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you for an amount of **Rs.34,77,000.00/- (Rupees Thirty-Four Lacs Seventy-Seven Thousand)** plus applicable GST.

2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-विद्युत), एएआई, कडपा हवाई अड्डा कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे अनुबंध पर हस्ताक्षर करने और पूरा करने के लिए 10 दिनों के भीतर सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग- विद्युत), एएआई, कडपा हवाई अड्डे के कार्यालय में उपस्थित होने का अनुरोध किया जाता है। अनुबंध 100.00 रुपये (केवल सौ रुपये) के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

जारी / Contd...02



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KADAPA AIRPORT

Assistant General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Kadapa Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of the **Assistant General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Kadapa Airport** within 10 days to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of **Rs.100.00 (Rupees Hundred only)** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. आपकी निविदा के साथ प्राप्त बयाना राशि रु.1,13,007.00 (एक लाख तेरह हजार सात रुपये मात्र) की राशि को सुरक्षा जमा के हिस्से के रूप में माना जाएगा और परिवर्तित किया जाएगा। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर सुरक्षा जमा के रूप में रु.3,47,700.00/- (तीन लाख सैंतालीस हजार सात सौ मात्र) जमा करें, ऐसा न करने पर आपके चालू बिलों से कटौती कर ली जाएगी।

The earnest money amount of **Rs.1,13,007.00 (Rupees One Lakh Thirteen Thousand and Seven only)** received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of security deposit. Please deposit **Rs.3,47,700.00 /-(Rupees Three Lacs Forty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred only)** as Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि ठेका श्रमिक (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और ठेका श्रमिक (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियम 1971 और न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम और केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के नियमों के प्रावधानों का पालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 and minimum wages act and rules there of central and state Government.

5. आपको प्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग- विद्युत), भा वि प्रा, कडप्पा हवाईअड्डा को संपर्क करने का यह अनुरोध किया जाता है जिसने आपको तत्काल से साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेगा /इस काम के लिए परेषिती होंगे।

You are also directed to contact **Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Kadapa Airport** immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you / be the consignee for this work.

6. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य करने के लिए अनुमत समय 03 माह होगा, जो 01.09.2022 से माना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 Months**, which shall reckon from **01.09.2022**

जारी / Contd...03



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KADAPA AIRPORT

7. अनुबंध से संबंधित कोई आगे की पत्राचार सामान्यतः सहायक महा प्रबंधक(इंजीनियरिंग- विद्युत), भा वि प्रा, कडप्पा हवाईअड्डा को संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Assistant General Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Kadapa Airport.

8. कृपया पावती भेजें तथा स्वीकृति के रूप में अभियंता प्रभारी के हस्ताक्षर के उपरान्त इस पत्र की प्रतिलिपि वापस करें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the Engineer-In-Charge as a token of acceptance.

अनुलग्नक / Encl: अनुसूची 'ए' / अनुसूची - पाँच
Schedule 'A' / Schedule - V

भवदीय / Yours faithfully

23/08/2022

सहायक महाप्रबंधक(अभि-वि) / Asst.Gen. Manager (Engg-E)
भा वि प्रा, कडप्पा हवाईअड्डा / AAI, Kadapa Airport
अध्यक्षपद पर तथा की ओर से / For and on behalf of Chairman
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण / Airports Authority of India



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KADAPA AIRPORT

Copy To

Internal: For kind Information Please.

1. The Jt. General Manager (Fin), SR, AAI, Chennai Airport, Chennai.
2. The Jt. General Manager (Engg-E), SR, AAI, Chennai Airport, Chennai.
3. Jt. General Manager (Vig.), SR, AAI, Chennai Airport, Chennai.
4. The Airport Director, AAI, Kadapa Airport, Kadapa.
5. The Manager (Engg -Elect), AAI, Kadapa Airport, Kadapa.
6. Work File

External:

1. The Labour Commissioner, Kadapa
2. The EPFO Commissioner, Kadapa
3. The ESIC Commissioner, Kadapa


23/08/2022

सहायक महाप्रबंधक(अभि-वि) / Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-E)
भा वि प्रा, कडप्पा हवाईअड्डा /AAI, Kadapa Airport


23/08/22

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: The Asst.General Manager(Engg-E), AAI, Kadapa Airport.

Name of Work: Repairing of Fire hydrant system at Kadapa Airport

Contract No: 2022_AAI_119667_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		AWASTHI ELECTRIC WORKS					
PRICE SCHEDULE							
NOTE: In the event of no rate has been quoted for any item(s) leaving space (or) amount blank, it will be presumed that the contractor has included the cost of this / these item(s) in other items and rate for such item(s) will be considered as zero.							
NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE Ex GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Ex GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	13	53	55
1	PUMP DRIVEN BY DIESEL ENGINE :Servicing of Diesel Engine and B checking of Diesel Engine ,replacing filters,oils etc.,as per actuals required at site. Engine Make : Kirloskar Engine Type : 4R1040 T Capacity : 53 KW / 72 HP Sl.No : 4H.2709.10/1420004		1	Each	20000.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
2	PUMP DRIVEN BY ELECTRICAL MOTOR :General Servicing of main Electrical Fire Pumps		1	Each	15000.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
3	JOCKEY PUMP :General Servicing of Jockey Pump		1	Each	8000.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
4	Servicing of Piping system and replacing pressure switches and gauges required in the pump room.Pipe Line leak arresting,replacing new ball valves and glycerine filled pressure gauges.		1	Lot	20000.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
5	Construct valve chamber 1.2 Mtrs x 1.2 Mtrs x 1.5 Mtrs in first class brick (table moulded) masonry in CM 1:6 on PCC bed to 100mm thick plastering with CM 1:4 internal and providing 6/8 thick chequered plate with stiffeners lifting arrangement angle iron edge angle frame work etc. complete with providing anticorrosive paint on both side for steel works Cover should be in two halves fixed to frame work by means of hinges size of cover 1200 x 1200 mm. In all type of soil		3	Nos	18500.00	55500.00	INR Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only

AGM(E-E)

6	Excavating and making trenches for all types of soils at a depth of 1 mtr below ground level and covering it with cement mot 100 cm above the trenches fill up sand and making concrete of 100 cm for leveling with road.	90	Mtr	4750.00	427500.00	INR Four Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
7	Constructing Pedestal-300mm*300 at depth of 600 mm below ground level and painting	320	Nos	1600.00	512000.00	INR Five Lakh Twelve Thousand Only
8	Below Ground Pipe Line: Supply. Erection, Testing and Commissioning of MS C CLASS pipes conforming to IS 1239 part 2 Pipe specials such as bends, tees, reducers, etc. shall confirm to ASTM A 234 Gr WPB forged. The pipe shall be with flanged joints / weld joints Rate quoted shall include for necessary pair of flanges, gaskets, nuts, bolts, MS fabricated angle , Hitch supports. GI U shape clamps, GI threaded rods, anchor fasteners nut bolts required duty , size, drilling with power machine of required dia to suit clamping and supporting the pipes and fittings in position etc. for pipes being suspended from ceilings, beam bottom, clamped on to the walls, etc. Cost including making bores in wall , floors , chipping the concrete surface and making good in CC 1:2:4 and plastering in CM 1:4, curing , scaffolding, painting of all exposed pipe two coats of approved colour over one coat of primer material and labour cost etc complete 1)100 mm dia.(With wrapping & coating and laid under ground)	12	Rmt	2200.00	26400.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only
9	2)150 mm dia.(With wrapping & coating and laid under ground)	84	Rmt	2700.00	226800.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Only
10	Above Ground pipe Line: Supply. Erection, Testing and Commissioning of MS C CLASS pipes conforming to IS 1239 part 2 Pipe specials such as bends, tees, reducers, etc. shall confirm to ASTM A 234 Gr WPB forged. The pipe shall be with flanged joints / weld joints Rate quoted shall include for necessary pair of flanges, gaskets, nuts, bolts, MS fabricated angle , Hitch supports. GI U shape clamps, GI threaded rods, anchor fasteners nut bolts required duty , size, drilling with power machine of required dia to suit clamping and supporting the pipes and fittings in position etc. for pipes being suspended from ceilings, beam bottom, clamped on to the walls, etc. Cost including making bores in wall , floors , chipping the concrete surface and making good in CC 1:2:4 and plastering in CM 1:4, curing , scaffolding, painting of all exposed pipe two coats of approved colour over one coat of primer material and labour cost etc complete 1)80 mm dia.	6	Rmt	1200.00	7200.00	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only
11	2)100 mm dia.	118	Rmt	2000.00	236000.00	INR Two Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only
12	3)150 mm dia.	540	Rmt	2450.00	1323000.00	INR Thirteen Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Only
13	Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of Sluice Valves rated for PN 16 (Slim seal Inset to moulding seat type) level type handle as per detailed specifications, companion flanges, nuts, gaskets, bolts, etc complete as required. a) 65 mm dia.	1	Each	16000.00	16000.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Only
14	b) 80mm dia.	1	Each	18000.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only

ACM(E-E)

15	c) 100 mm dia.	4	Each	20000.00	80000.00	INR Eighty Thousand Only
16	d) 150 mm dia.	10	Each	25000.00	250000.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
17	Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of Y Strainer rated for PN 16 (Slim seal Inset to moulding seat type) level type handle as per detailed specifications, companion flanges, nuts, gaskets, bolts, etc complete as required. 1) 150 NB	2	Each	16500.00	33000.00	INR Thirty Three Thousand Only
18	2) 80 NB	1	Each	13500.00	13500.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
19	SINGLE YARD HYDRANT :Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of :-63 mm dia female instantaneous partem oblique hydrant valve chain and cap of PVC with necessary accessories, flanges, nuts-bolts.gasket etc complete.	6	Each	11000.00	66000.00	INR Sixty Six Thousand Only
20	hinged door and lock, made out of 16 G (1.626mm thick) M.S. sheet of suitable size to accommodate the following (for external). External hose cabinet size- 750x600x250 mm. cost including necessary supporting MS angle , nuts-bolts etc complete as per site requirment , instruction of project incharge / consultants for fixing the MS hose box.	6	set	11000.00	66000.00	INR Sixty Six Thousand Only
21	FIRE BRIGADE INLET 4 WAY CONNECTIONS with necessary fittings and accessories etc complete. a) Four 63 mm dia Gun metal instantaneous inlet arranged on a 150 mm dia GI header with flanges. b) 1 No 150 mm non-return valves. c) A MS 16 G wall box with glass 4 mm thick fronted door to house 1 Mtr x 300 mm x 400 mm as per details	1	Each	15000.00	15000.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Only
22	Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of NRV (waffer type) with required specials flange table 10, nuts, bolts, washer, gasket, union etc complete. a) 150 mm Dia	2	Each	10000.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only
23	b) 65 mm Dia	1	Each	5100.00	5100.00	INR Five Thousand One Hundred Only
24	Air Cushion Vessel with 3 Nos Ball Valves and Pressure Relief Valve	1	Each	17000.00	17000.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Only
Total in Figures					3477000.00	INR Thirty Four Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Only
Quoted Rate in Words				Thirty Four Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Only		

23/08/2022
AGM (E-E)
Kadapa Air port.